Die meisten gefahren Kilometer von Bezirks 7 Niederrhein.
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Damen:

KM
3844
3412
2442
2026
1907
1372
1369
1301
1252
1233
1116
1031
1017
1000
954
834
828
817
803
762
746
741
741
710
678
654
644

Namenliste km 2019

Barbel Lehmann
Mareike Clemens
Birga van den Berg
Christel Dehnen
Birgit JanBen Storm
Vanessa Plate
Sabine Matern
Josefa Lantermann
Anne Basten
Astrid Wagner
Ingrid Hansen- Mai
Katharina Borchers
Silvia Tonbrnik
Elke Dwars
Franziska Hel3
Birgit Bieber
Elisabeth Beeser
Isabelle Hecker
Annette Lantermann
Hanni Trespe
Waltraud Schwing
Anja Genehr
Ulrike Leitzig
Swantie Brand
Bettina Starke
Uta Lath

Susanne Grannal3- Langer

SPCA Duisburg
Weseler Kanu Club
Emmericher KV
SPCA Duisburg
KC Kleverland
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
TC Sterkrade
KG Dinslaken
KC Kleverland
Weseler Kanu Club
WSV Walsum
Beeckerwerther KV
Beeckerwerther KV
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Beeckerwerther KV
OKYV Oberhausen
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
ESV Grin-Wei3 Meiderich
KG Dinslaken
KCG Niederkriichten
SPCA Duisburg
SPCA Duisburg
TC Sterkrade
KSV Duisburg- Wedau
WSV Walsum
PV Wasserbummler
Beeckerwerther KV



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

633
624
604
595
591
571
566
555
554
525
525
508
508
492
454
451
450
444
430
411
395
354
354
349
347
340
333
328
318
317
312

Lika Grinwald
Johanna Abresche
Susanne Bremann
Simone Harks

Babara Hildebrand Vonhl

Iris Brockhaus
Maria Bodenburg
Lore Suhsland
Dorit Isselhorst
Gerda Diepenbruck
Bebette Schuur
Barbra Iffland
Erika Winkmann
Birgit van Bruck
Claudia Lottkus
Biacnca Schumann
Laurina Bleier
Esther Kaninski
Uta Henze
Monika Radermacher
Josephine Grossmann
Barbel Jentsch
Gabriele Chytry
Lena Niermann
Antja Baum
Katharina Rosnerski
Svea Guntermann
Aliena Leonhard
Gabi Besgen
Alina Betancor
Manuela Dost

WSV Walsum
TC Sterkrade
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Emmericher KV
Beeckerwerther KV
SPCA Duisburg
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
RKC Rees
DKSC Duisburg
KG Dinslaken
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
KG Dinslaken
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
Beeckerwerther KV
Weseler Kanu Club
KC Rheintreue Homberg
KG Dinslaken
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Emmericher KV
KG Dinslaken
KC Kleverland
Kanu Freune Lippe Wesel
KG Dinslaken
Weseler Kanu Club
KG Dinslaken
OKV Oberhausen
Wassersportverein Rheinhausen
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
WSV Walsum



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

291
251
229
215
203
177
170
169
146
143
138
117
117
116
113
110
109
103
98
93
76
75
72
65
61
58
55
54
51
49
45

Kattin Rothkopf
Karin Hardt
Paula Fleischmann
Annette Velroyen
Andrea Appenzeller
Ida Tenhonsel
Renate Almon
Tina Bockmann
Heike Maus
Anke Rucks
Feliztas Maus
Renate Nann-Belting
Diane Schumann
Imgard Krebs
Claudia Hornisch
Anja Wilkin
Barbra Gerhardt
Juta Armbrust
Christel Blaskowitz
Brunhild Géssler-Rippliz
Ursula TheiBen
Marion Aukam
Antonia Willemsen
Judith Lantermann
Christiane Wéltigen
Margit Stoltze
Stefanie Willemsen
Sigrid Pfanz
Christine Rucks
Elke Blndgens
Paula Betancor

TC Sterkrade
KWC Grefrath
RKC Rees
Beeckerwerther KV
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
SPCA Duisburg
WSV Walsum
SPAC Duisburg
RKC Rees
Weseler Kanu Club
RKC Rees
KC Kleverland
KC Kleverland
TC Sterkrade
KC Kleverland
Weseler Kanu Club
KCG Niederkriichten
KTSV PreuBBen
OKYV Oberhausen
RKC Rees
KG Dinslaken
RKC Rees
KCG Niederkriichten
RKC Rees
KC Kleverland
WSV Walsum
RKC Rees
RKC Rees



90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

87
88
89
90
91
91
92
92
93
94
95

Marianne Gillner
Elisabeth Tenhonsel
Rita Betancor
Dagmar FaBbender
Andrea Tenhonsel
Klara Appelzeller
Ingrid Fricht
Angela Epping
Ansgar Gabriel
Beate Kleckers
Birgitt Heck

Oberhauser Kanu Verein

RKC Rees
RKC Rees
KWC Grefrath
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
OKYV Oberhausen
RKC Rees



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151



152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182



183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213



214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244



245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277



278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300



Die meisten gefahren Kilometer von Bezirks 7 Niederrhein.
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KM
5896
4.500
4444
4258
3471
3184
3174
2650
2326
2291
2263
2098
2031
2017
1765
1632
1631
1600
1557
1407
1390
1294
1221
1218
1214
1189
1133

Namenliste km 2019

Wolfgang Pasch
Thomas Matern
Maik Grillner
Andre Clemens
Wolfgang Henze
Uwe Lehmann
Jorg Zielke
Markus Baum
Klaus Pitann
Christian Tritschler
Dieter Storm
Peter Winkmann
Johannes van Acken
Bernd Dehnen
Hans- H. Lantermann
Jens Loge
Gerd Lantermann
Thomas Noschylla
Dieter Warmbold
Karl Michael Fuchs
Georg Basten
Jérg Grannal3
Stefan Vohl
Horst Schmitt
Karl- Heinz Neumann
Hubert Wenzel
Stefan Wagner

SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
TC Sterkrade
Beeckerwerther KV
Weseler Kanu Club
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
SPCA Duisburg
Emmericher KV
Weseler Kanu Club
KFL Wesel
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KC Kleverland
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
RKC Rees
SPCA Duisburg
KG Dinslaken
Beeckerwerther KV
KG Dinslaken
DKSC Duisburg
Emmericher KV
TC Sterkrade
KC Kleverland
Beeckerwerther KV
Beeckerwerther KV
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KG Dinslaken
Beeckerwerther KV
Weseler Kanu Club



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

28
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

1097
1097
1051
978
973
965
960
947
930
926
918
912
906
882
871
868
857
830
824
819
805
797
791
766
765
762
756
732
727
716
694

Herbert Elders
Michael Rosendahl
Philipp Armbruster
Reinhard Wolf
Andreas Manten
Harald Jentsch
Dominic Wagner
Reiner Stemmer
Niklas Redecke
Georg Leitzgen
Mark Panek
Dirk Ohrt
Karl Heinz Klitsch
Dirk Jsselhorst
Michel Lantermann
Andre Over
Steffen Hecker
Dieter Zimmer
Torsten Hoehling
Andreas Leonhart
Stefan Schréter
Wolfgang Koppe
Michael Kokoscha
Martin Ohrt
Joérg Schebben
Frank Trespe
Holger Iffland
Helmut Zirngibe
Radiger Schirken
Johannes Beeser
Werner Brand

KC Kleverland
Emmericher KV
KC Kleverland
KG Dinslaken
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KC Kleverland
Weseler Kanu Club
KG Dinslaken
KWC Grefrath
TC Sterkrade
OKV Oberhausen
PV Wasserbummler
DKSC Duisburg
DKSC Duisburg
KG Dinslaken
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Weseler Kanu Club
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KSV Duisburg Wedau
WSV Rheinhausen
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KG Dinslaken
Beeckerwerther KV
ESV Grin-Wei3 Meiderich
KG Dinslaken
KC Niederkrlichten
KG Dinslaken
OKYV Oberhausen
TC Sterkrade
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KSV Duisburg Wedau



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
67
68
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

686
684
677
663
630
624
623
612
611
611
608
606
606
605
545
538
518
517
513
492
488
477
472
463
434
425
423
422
413
386
381

Reinhard Thiel
Dieter Bergs
Hartmut Diepenbruck
Hans-Jérg Preckwinkel
Jorg Degen
Christian Jurgen
Dirk Oberloskamp
Dirk Schafer
Arne Scheinders
Ulirich Meinberg
Lukas Lantermann
Johannes Fricht
Michel Lengling
Ulrich Tenberger
Frank Stark
Peter Genehr
Manfred Wichert
Jurgen Hafen
Jurgen Trabert
Herbert Almon
Markus Willmsen
Horst Kujas
Dirk Rademacher
Ralf Smets
Frank Rucks
Tim Angenendt
Dieter Weber
Philip Krebs
Thomas Appenzeller
Rainer Bodenburg
Andreas GeBner

KWC Grefrath
KC Rheintreue Homberg
KG Dinslaken
KG Dinslaken
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
OKYV Oberhausen
TC Sterkrade
OKYV Oberhausen
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
KG Dinslaken
RKC Rees
WSV Walsum
Kanu Club Friedrichsfeld
WSV Walsum
SPCA Duisburg
KG Dinslaken
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
FWF Duisburg Sid
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
KG Dinslaken
Emmericher KV
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
WSV Walsum
RKC Rees
KC Kleverland
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
OKV Oberhausen



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
111
112
113
114
114

369
367
366
359
349
346
337
334
334
327
319
312
292
271
268
263
249
234
215
214
213
210
199
194
185
185
168
164
159
156
156

Daniel Gossen
Helmut Brockhausen
Udo Grannal
Herbert Tilkes
Eike Monsees
Frank Blaskowitz
Ralf Schriimann
Matthias Lindackers
Marcel Bieber
Stefan Lander
Heiner Laakmann
Andreas Besgen
Jakob Appenzeller
Heinrich Hoff
Norbert Berill
Andreas Rothkopf
Roland Meyer
Tim Stromenger
Peter Wirtz
Dirk Béhmer
Gerhart Heinerich
Nils Schraven
Siegfriet Frickel
Manfred Pfanz X
Torsten Gortz
Tom Gores
Stefan Belting
Michael Gorissen
Dirk Leukel
Rudolf TheiBen
Jo Theissen

KC Kleverland
SPCA Duisburg
Beeckerwerther KV
KWC Grefrath
Beeckerwerther KV
Weseler Kanu Club
RKC Rees
KWC Grefrath
OKV Oberhausen
Beeckerwerther KV
Beeckerwerther KV
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
KTSV PreuBBen
WSV Walsum
TC Sterkrade
KC Kleverland
OKYV Oberhausen
SSV Rheydt
KC Kleverland
KWC Grefrath
KC Kleverland
KWC Grefrath
KC Kleverland
KC Kleverland
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
KC Kleverland
SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen
KTSV PreuBBen
KTSV PreuBBen



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

115
116
117
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
134
135
136
137
137
138
139
140
141
142

149
138
135
135
128
127
126
123
112
109
107
99
98
93
88
85
75
71
68
58
57
57
56
50
48
48
46
43
34
31
26

Benedik Fricht
Otto Koépping

Michel Bockenhoffen

Christian Belting
Lothar Krebs
Olaf Suchsland
Udo Stumm
Johannes Bettray
Thorben Herforth
Werner Stiimke
Thomas Hecker
Joachim Jaspert
Klemens Kélking
Egbert Rippolz
Martin Tekock
Willi Terstegen
Ralf FaBbender
Christian Parnitzke
Rainer Sender
Jorg Stoltze
Marcel Szkudlarek
Berthold Tenhonsel
Fritz Klpper
Gerhart Blndgens
Ralf Kleckers
Lothar Heck
Marc Angenendt
Lukas Eberth
Henning Buchloh
Timo Terhoeven
Ernst Heiliger

RKC Rees
RKC Rees
KG Dinslaken
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
SPCA Duisburg
KG Dinslaken
Wanheimer Kanu Gilde
Weseler Kanu Club
OKYV Oberhausen
KG Dinslaken
KC Niederkriichten
KTSV PreuBBen
RKC Rees
KWC Grefrath
KG Dinslaken
KC Niederkriichten
KC Niederkriichten
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
OKV Oberhausen
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
OKYV Oberhausen
Weseler Kanu Club
KWC Grefrath
RKC Rees



153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

143
144
145
145
146
147
147
148

20
18
17
17
16
12
12

Gerd Gamerschlag
Guinter Schéafer
Andre Bohnenkamp
Johannes Tenhonsel
Michael Brunner
Christof Hegger
Michael Naumann
Matthias Fricht

RKC Rees
KTSV PreuBBen
KG Dinslaken
RKC Rees
RKC Rees
KC Niederkriichten
RKC Rees
RKC Rees



183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213



214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244



245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277



278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300































































































































































